910 Highway 19 North

I Meridian, Mississippi 39307
COMMUNITY COLLEGE 800.MCC.THE.1 | meridiancc.edu

Academic Calendar | 2023-2024

Fall 2023

Faculty on 186 Day CONtraCt REPOI....uueieieeiiiiieeeeeceiiireeee e eeeeirreee e e eeeeirrreeeeeeesabrreeeeeesensnrees Mon., July 24
Faculty on 176 Day Contract REPOIt......cciiiciiiiiiiiii ettt e sree e s e s e e e s sbee e s sanes Mon., July 31
Fall Semester Officially BEEINS ......veiiieiiee et et e e e bae e e Mon., Aug. 7
Faculty on 166 Day CoNTract REPOIt.......ccccciiieiiiiieceiiee ettt e e e etee e et e e e tee e e ebae e e eaneeas Mon., Aug. 7
o [0 LAV Vo o 1< o TP Mon-Fri., Aug. 7-11
U1 = o g W@ T T 2 1T = T o PP SR Mon., Aug.14
Last Day to Register for FUll TEIrM ClasSes ......cicuuuiieiiiieeeecteee et ectee e et e e eree e e Fri., Aug. 18
1Y oo Tl =V = o] [ T - 1Y PSP Mon., Sept. 4
Last Day to Receive “W” in TermM | ClasS@S ......ccciveiiriiieiiiiieeiciieeeecireeeeireeessiteeeesveee e ssnraeeeans Wed., Sept. 27
o | L= T | o o] 1T - SRS Mon.-Tues Oct. 9-10
Term [ Class@s BEZIN ..uuiiiiiiiiie ittt ettt e e sbee e s s are e e s sabe e e s sbee e s snteaeesnbeeessanees Wed., Oct. 11
Mid Semester Grades Due for FUll TErmM ClaSSES ......cuvviviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieeeee e Fri., Oct. 13
December Graduation Application Deadling .........coociiiiiiiiie i Fri., Oct. 27
Last Day to Receive “W” in FUll TEIM ClIaSSES ....ueeiiiiiiirreeeeeieiiiireeee e e eeeireeee e e eeseirreee e e e e e arraeeeas Mon., Nov. 6
Thanksgiving HOlIA@Y .....ueiiiiiiieicciee e e e Mon.-Sat., Nov. 20-25
Last Day to Receive “W” in TermM [l CIaSSES ....ccccuiiiecuiieeiiiieeeeieee e et e e ectee e e et e e e vaee e eeareeeenes Mon., Nov. 27
T L o Y 00 110 T A o) o LN Fri.-Wed., Dec. 1-6
Final Grades DUE 3:00 Pum. .uuiiiiiiiieeccieeecciee ettt e e ree e eeate e e s etae e e s btee e e abaeeesasteesentaeesansaeesennens Thurs., Dec. 7
(€] 1o [V 71 o] o IR Fri., Dec. 8
(O o T T g F= 1 Lo Lo = VAU UURUOt Wed.-Wed., Dec. 13-Jan. 3

**Please refer to the MCC eLearning webpage for online course dates.
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SPRING 2024

Spring Semester Officially BEEINS .....vveiieiiie e Mon., Dec. 11
(Including Holiday Term)

(O10] 1 =Y =S @ oY1 o T3S Thurs., Jan. 4
e 1ol U 1YYV o] o S B - 1YL SRR Mon.-Tues.., Jan. 8-9
U1 oY g WO T ST 2 1T = PSP Wed., Jan. 10
Martin Luther King Holiday .........ocuiiiiiiiii ettt e e Mon., Jan. 15
Last Day to Register for FUll TErM Class@S ........uuuiiiieiiiiiiiiiiee e cciriee e e e eccrree e e e e e enreee e e e e e e aenne s Fri., Jan. 19
Last Day to Receive “W” in TermM | ClaSSES .....cccccuiieiiiiieeeeiiieeecireeeeciee e e eree e e eatee e e evtee e e eareeeeeneeas Fri., Feb. 23
Term 1 Class@S BEEIN .....uviiiiiiiie ettt e e e re e e e bte e e e ata e e e sabae e e enteeeeenbaeesenneeas Wed., Mar. 6
Mid Semester Grades Due for FUll TEIrM Class@S.....uuuuuiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieeeeeeeeeeee e Fri., Mar. 8
Mid Semester Break (Spring Break).....ooee e ettt Mon.-Sat., Mar. 11-16
=T (=T ol o (o] T F- 1Y SRR Thurs.-Tues., Mar. 28-Apr. 2
May Graduation Application DEAAINE .......cuveieeiiiiiciiee e e e e e e aaee e Fri., Apr. 5
Last Day to Receive “W” in FUll TErm ClIasSes ....c.ueiiicireeiiiiieeeiiieeeciieeeecvreessiveeessiveeessaneeeas Thurs., Apr. 18
Last Day to Receive “W” in TErM [l CIaSSES .....uvveeeieiiiiiirieieeeeeccitreee e e eeecrrree e e e e eerrree e e e e eeanreees Mon., Apr. 29
FINal EXAMINAtiONS ....vviieeiiecciiiiee ettt e e et e e e e e e saabaee e e e e e ssassaeeeeaeeenannns Fri.-Wed., May 3-May 8
FINal Grades DUE 3:00 PuMi.ceeiiieeeeiicciiiieee e e e ecitttee e e e s seettteeee e s seeattareeeeeesnnteaeeesessansseaaaseessnnnsssenns Thurs., May 9
(€= T [V 1 o] o NPT Fri., May 10
Faculty on 166 Day Contract Completed........ccocveiiiiiieiiiiiee et saeee e Thurs., May 16
Faculty on 176 Day Contract Completed.......ccoccuieiiiciieiiiiiee et e e sre e Thurs., May 23
VLT e qYoT g | W D F- 1V =[] [T - 1Y USRS Mon., May 27
Faculty on 186 Day Contract COMPIleted.........coocuiiiiiiiiiieiieee ettt e Fri., May 31

**Please refer to the MCC elLearning webpage for online course dates.

04.28.23
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SUMMER 2024

Summer Semester Officially BEEINS ......cocuiiiieieee et Mon. May 13
(Including MayMester)

DAY TERM |

V=T oo = W B F Y o] [T - 1Y USSRt Mon., May 27
(01 F 1Y = 1=y -4 1 TR Mon., June 3
I L DV o B Y=Y = 1y =Y PR Wed., June 5
T a1l =TT 0 o I [o] T F- 1Y PSSR Wed., June 19
Last DAY t0 RECEIVE “W” ..ottt ettt e et e e e et e e e e eata e e e sbteeeseataeeesntaeeesnraeaeans Tues., June 25
S Y0110 T A o] o Thurs., June 27
Final Grades DUE (8:00 @.1M.) c..eieiuiieciieecieecieecteeeeeestteestteesateesteesteeesaeessaeessaeessseasnseesasessnseeennns Fri., June 28
Last Day to Apply for SUmmer Graduation .........cc.eeeecuiiiecciiee et Fri., June 28
Independence DAy HOlIdAy .......ooouiiiieiiie ettt et e e e bee e e e be e e e enrae e e eanees Thur., July 4
DAY TERM Il

(O] T T = =Y =1 RS SSURN Mon., July 8
T A D YA o T Y=Y o4 1) =Y SR Wed., July 10
Last DAy t0 RECEIVE “W” ..ottt ettt et e e e et e e e et e e e s baeeesstaeesenbaeeesntaeasanes Mon., July 29
ST 1 o Y 00110 F= ) A o] o R Thurs., Aug 1
Final Grades DUE (8:00 @.1M.) c.ueiiiuiieieiiecieeeieeeieeeeeestte e st e s teesteesteeessaeessseessseessseesnsesansaeesseenssens Fri., Aug. 2
(1Yo [VF= 1 oY o TR Fri., Aug. 2

04.28.23
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SUMMER 2024

FULL DAY TERM
(Classes meet entire summer)

Y =To o g 1l DV o] T - 1Y PR TUSTNE Mon., May 27
(O] T TR 2 7=y =4 1 USSR Mon., June 3
[ T D E NV o B ST =4 ] <] P PPN Wed., June 5
U=y =TT o T o] [T - 1Y USSRt Wed., June 19
Last Day to Apply for SUummer Graduation .........cuueeiiiiieiiiiieeecee e e Fri., June 28
TaTo L= oX=TaTo [T g Yol B - YA o [o ] T F- Y ST Thur., July 4
Last DAy t0 RECEIVE “W” ...ttt e et e e e et e e e e eata e e e eabaeeesntaeesenbaeeesstaeesanes Mon., July 22
(ST I o Y 00 110 = Ao o Thurs., Aug. 1
Final Grades DUE (8:00 @.1M.) c.uuiciuiieiiiecieecieeeteeetteertreesteesteesteeeteeebaeesaseesaseesaseesnsaeensaeensseensnens Fri., Aug. 2
(G = Yo [N = o] o TP U PRRNt Fri., Aug. 2
EVENING TERM

(01 F 1Y = 1=y -4 1 TR Mon., June 3
LaSt DAY £ REGISTEN ..eeeiiiiiiiiiteeee ettt ettt e e e sttt e e e s et e e e e e s e snsbeaaeeesesnnreaaeeas Wed., June 5
T a1l =TT 0 o 1 (o] T F- 1Y USSRt Wed., June 19
Last Day to Apply for SUMmer Graduation ........ccceeecuiieeeiiiee e Fri., June 28
Independence DAy HOlid@y .......cooiuiiieeiiiie ettt ettt e e e bae e e saa e e e e ntae e e nnes Thur., July 4
Last DAy tO RECEIVE “WW ... ettt ettt e e e e e trre e e e e e e st bb e e e e e e eesetabaaeeeeeesnsrasaeeeeesannsens Mon., July 22
FINal EXamiNations ......coiiieiciiiiiiee ettt e e e e e e s nara e e e e e s e nnraaeeeas Wed.-Thurs., July 31-Aug. 1
Final Grades DUE (8:00 @.M.) ..ueiiiiiiieieiiiieeeiieeeeetieeeeetteeeetteeeeeateeeeesseeesassaeeeanssesessseeesanssneeennsenans Fri., Aug. 2
(€] = 1o [V 1o o WP Fri., Aug. 2

**Please refer to the MCC elLearning webpage for online course dates.
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